2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.1-57
Slide units SLZ, with guide rods
�Multi-axis and drive
combinations
�With guide
�Recirculating ball bearing guide
�Individualised position sensing
and end-position cushioning

Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-YSR-C, self-adjusting
(order code CV, CH)
Material:
YSR-8-8-C: Nickel-plated brass
YSR-12-12-C, YSR-16-20-C,
YSR-20-25-C: Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Ordering data
For∅ including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm] � 1 / 9.0-2
10, 16 YSR-8-8-C 115 315 SLZ-16-YSR-C
20, 25 YSR-12-12-C 115 316 SLZ-25-YSR-C
32, 40 YSR-16-20-C 115 317 SLZ-32-YSR-C
50 YSR-20-25-C 115 318 SLZ-50-YSR-C
Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-KF-A, adjustable
(order code YV, YH)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Ordering data
For∅ including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm] � 1 / 9.0-2
20, 25 YSR-12-12 114 032 SLZ-25-KF-A
32, 40 YSR-16-20 114 033 SLZ-32-KF-A
50 YSR-20-25 114 034 SLZ-50-KF-A
D
ri
ve
s

Accessories
Switching stop SL-…-SIE-PS
(order code PV, PH)
Kit with inductive proximity sensor
PNP
Switching stop SL-…-SIE-NS
(order code NV, NH)
Kit with inductive proximity sensor
NPN
Ordering data
For∅ Switch output including proximity sensor Part No. Type
[mm] � Volume 4
10, 16 PNP SIEN-4B-PS-K-L 116 251 SL-10/16-SIE-PS,
NPN SIEN-4B-NS-K-L 116 252 SL-10/16-SIE-NS
20, 25 PNP SIEN-4B-PS-K-L 116 253 SL-20/25-SIE-PS, 5
NPN SIEN-4B-NS-K-L 116 254 SL-20/25-SIE-NS
32, 40, 50 PNP SIEN-6,5B-PS-K-L 117 525 SL-32/50-SIE-PS3 , , 5
NPN SIEN-6,5B-NS-K-L 117 526 SL-32/50-SIE-NS
Ordering data – Accessories
For∅ Material Order code Part No. Type PU1)
[mm]
Mounting rail SLZS for proximity sensor
10 Wrought aluminium alloy E 150 924 SLZS-10-…-… 1
16
g y
150 916 SLZS-16-…-… 1
20, 25 150 917 SLZS-25-…-… 1
32 150 918 SLZS-32-…-… 1
40 150 919 SLZS-40-…-… 1
50 150 920 SLZS-50-…-… 1
Slot nut NST Technical data� 1 / 10.1-17
10 … 25 Non-alloyed tempered steel
Free of copper PTFE and sili-
I 150 914 NST-5-M5 1